ABSTRACT OF BIDS (6-30-06) WORTHINGTON, MINNESOTA 2006 CONCRETE PAVEMENT RESTORATION

2000 CO	Item Description	Unit	Approx. Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		MCCUEN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		Midwest Concrete Specialties, Inc.	
Item No.				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
	SCHEDULE 1 - WATER PROJECT CONCRETE RESTORAT	ION							
2021.501	Mobilization per Schedule	LS	1.0	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$19,650.00	\$19,650.00
2104.503	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SF	310.0	\$1.50	\$465.00	\$3.00	\$930.00	\$3.00	\$930.00
2104.503	Remove Concrete Driveway	SF	811.0	\$1.50	\$1,216.50	\$3.00	\$2,433.00	\$3.00	\$2,433.00
2104.505	Remove Bituminous Pavement	SY	919.0	\$3.45	\$3,170.55	\$4.50	\$4,135.50	\$4.50	\$4,135.50
2104.505	Remove Concrete Pavement	SY	77.0	\$9.00	\$693.00	\$9.00	\$693.00	\$9.00	\$693.00
2104.511	Sawing Concrete Surfaces	LF	136.0	\$5.50	\$748.00	\$7.00	\$952.00	\$7.00	\$952.00
2105.501	Common Excavation	CY	337.0	\$5.50	\$1,853.50	\$7.00	\$2,359.00	\$7.00	\$2,359.00
2105.504	Core Excavation (If Needed)	CY	27.0	\$6.50	\$175.50	\$10.00	\$270.00	\$10.00	\$270.00
2105.525	Topsoil Borrow (LV) (As Needed)	CY	21.0	\$15.75	\$330.75	\$17.00	\$357.00	\$17.00	\$357.00
2105.542	Stabilizing Agg for Subgrade (LV)(If Needed)	CY	19.0	\$22.00	\$418.00	\$27.00	\$513.00	\$27.00	\$513.00
2112.LS	Subgrade Preparation	LS	1.0	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
2118.502	Aggregate Surfacing, Class 5 (LV)	CY	2.0	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$33.00	\$66.00	\$33.00	\$66.00
2211.502	Aggregate Base, Class 5 (LV) (As Needed)	CY	8.0	\$25.70	\$205.60	\$33.00	\$264.00	\$33.00	\$264.00
2301.501	6" Concrete Pavement	SY	760.0	\$39.00	\$29,640.00	\$37.00	\$28,120.00	\$49.00	\$37,240.00
2301.501	6" Concrete Pavement High Early	SY	24.0	\$44.50	\$1,068.00	\$42.00	\$1,008.00	\$52.50	\$1,260.00
2301.501	7" Concrete Pavement	SY	476.0	\$48.30	\$22,990.80	\$42.00	\$19,992.00	\$58.50	\$27,846.00
2301.501	7" Concrete Pavement High Early	SY	186.0	\$51.45	\$9,569.70	\$47.00	\$8,742.00	\$62.00	\$11,532.00
2301.541	Integrant Curb, Design B6 by hand	LF	68.0	\$5.75	\$391.00	\$7.00	\$476.00	\$15.00	\$1,020.00
2350.501	Type LV 4 Wearing Course Mixture (C)	TON	37.0	\$128.00	\$4,736.00	\$65.00	\$2,405.00	\$65.00	\$2,405.00
2357.502	Bituminous Material for Tack Coat	GAL	26.0	\$1.20	\$31.20	\$4.00	\$104.00	\$4.00	\$104.00
2451.505	Aggregate Backfill - Subgrade (LV) (If Needed)	CY	19.0	\$15.75	\$299.25	\$28.00	\$532.00	\$28.00	\$532.00
2506.522	Adjust Catch Basin Casting with concrete collar	EACH	3.0	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$460.00	\$1,380.00
2506.522	Adjust Frame and Ring Castings	EACH	10.0	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$340.00	\$3,400.00
2506.522	Adjust Gate Valve Box	EACH	1.0	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
2521.501	4" Concrete Walk	SF	624.0	\$4.80	\$2,995.20	\$4.25	\$2,652.00	\$4.75	\$2,964.00
2521.501	4" Concrete Walk for Curb Ramps	SF	128.0	\$5.75	\$736.00	\$5.00	\$640.00	\$5.50	\$704.00
2531.501	Concrete Curb & Gutter, Design B618	LF	382.0	\$20.00	\$7,640.00	\$20.00	\$7,640.00	\$16.00	\$6,112.00
2531.507	6" Concrete Driveway	SY	85.0	\$42.00	\$3,570.00	\$37.00	\$3,145.00	\$49.00	\$4,165.00
2531.602	Truncated Dome Insert Panel (2' x4')	EACH	2.0	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$192.00	\$384.00
2573.602	Inlet Protection	EACH	10.0	\$80.00	\$800.00	\$135.00	\$1,350.00	\$135.00	\$1,350.00
2573.607	Rapid Stabilization, Mn/DOT Method 3 Modified	M GAL	0.2	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$1,420.00	\$284.00	\$1,420.00	\$284.00
2573.610	Erosion Control Blankets, Category Netless Wood Blanket	SY	169.0	\$1,500.00	\$422.50	\$1,420.00	\$422.50	\$2.50	\$422.50
2575.535	Water	M GAL	5.7	\$35.00	\$199.50	\$38.00	\$216.60	\$38.00	\$216.60
			TOTAL SCHEDULE NO. 1		\$109,715.55		\$107,901.60		\$138,693.60
	SCHEDULE 2 - SANITARY SEWER CONCRETE RESTORAT	TION							
2021.501	Mobilization per Schedule	LS	1.0	\$11,600.00	\$11,600.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$19,650.00	\$19,650.00
2104.501	Remove Curb and Gutter	LF	9.0	\$3.75	\$33.75	\$4.00	\$36.00	\$19,030.00	\$90.00

	Item Description	Unit	- Approx. Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		MCCUEN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		Midwest Concrete Specialties, Inc.	
Item No.				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
2104.503	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	 SF	52.0	\$1.50	\$78.00	\$3.00	\$156.00	\$3.00	\$156.00
2104.503	Remove Concrete Driveway	SF	240.0	\$1.50	\$360.00	\$3.00	\$720.00	\$3.00	\$720.00
2104.505	Remove Bituminous Pavement	SY	2444.0	\$3.45	\$8,431.80	\$4.50	\$10,998.00	\$4.50	\$10,998.00
2104.505	Remove Bituminous Overlaid Concrete Pavement	SY	40.0	\$9.00	\$360.00	\$12.00	\$480.00	\$35.00	\$1,400.00
2104.505	Remove Concrete Pavement	SY	17.0	\$9.00	\$153.00	\$9.00	\$153.00	\$9.00	\$153.00
2104.511	Sawing Concrete Surfaces	ĹF	36.0	\$5.50	\$198.00	\$7.00	\$252.00	\$7.00	\$252.00
2104.513	Sawing Bituminous Pavement	LF	38.0	\$3.50	\$133.00	\$5.00	\$190.00	\$5.00	\$190.00
2105.501	Common Excavation	CY	602.0	\$5.50	\$3,311.00	\$7.00	\$4,214.00	\$7.00	\$4,214.00
2105.504	Core Excavation (If Needed)	CY	40.0	\$6.50	\$260.00	\$9.00	\$360.00	\$9.00	\$360.00
2105.525	Topsoil Borrow (LV) (As Needed)	CY	21.0	\$15.75	\$330.75	\$17.00	\$357.00	\$17.00	\$357.00
2105.542	Stabilizing Agg for Subgrade (LV)(If Needed)	CY	28.0	\$22.00	\$616.00	\$27.00	\$756.00	\$27.00	\$756.00
2112.LS	Subgrade Preparation	LS	1.0	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00
2301.501	6" Concrete Pavement	SY	38.0	\$39.00	\$1,482.00	\$37.00	\$1,406.00	\$49.00	\$1,862.00
2301.501	7" Concrete Pavement	SY	2227.0	\$48.30	\$107,564.10	\$42.00	\$93,534.00	\$58.50	\$130,279.50
2301.501	7" Concrete Pavement High Early	SY	51.0	\$51.45	\$2,623.95	\$47.00	\$2,397.00	\$62.00	\$3,162.00
2301.541	Integrant Curb, Design B6	LF	262.0	\$5.75	\$1,506.50	\$7.00	\$1,834.00	\$15.00	\$3,930.00
2350.501	Type LV 4 Wearing Course Mixture (C)	TON	284.0	\$128.00	\$36,352.00	\$65.00	\$18,460.00	\$65.00	\$18,460.00
2357.502	Bituminous Material for Tack Coat	GAL	112.0	\$1.20	\$134.40	\$4.00	\$448.00	\$4.00	\$448.00
2451.505	Aggregate Backfill - Subgrade (LV) (If Needed)	CY	28.0	\$15.75	\$441.00	\$27.00	\$756.00	\$27.00	\$756.00
2506.522	Adjust Catch Basin Casting with concrete collar	EACH	2.0	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$460.00	\$920.00
2506.522	Adjust Frame and Ring Castings	EACH	13.0	\$350.00	\$4,550.00	\$350.00	\$4,550.00	\$340.00	\$4,420.00
2521.501	4" Concrete Walk	SF	296.0	\$4.80	\$1,420.80	\$4.25	\$1,258.00	\$4.75	\$1,406.00
2521.501	4" Concrete Walk for Curb Ramps	SF	264.0	\$5.75	\$1,518.00	\$5.00	\$1,320.00	\$5.50	\$1,452.00
2531.501	Concrete Curb & Gutter, Design B618 for Spot Repairs	LF	48.0	\$20.00	\$960.00	\$20.00	\$960.00	\$18.50	\$888.00
2531.507	6" Concrete Driveway	SY	86.0	\$42.00	\$3,612.00	\$37.00	\$3,182.00	\$49.00	\$4,214.00
2531.602	Truncated Dome Insert Panel (2' x4')	EACH	2.0	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$192.00	\$384.00
2573.602	Inlet Protection	EACH	8.0	\$80.00	\$640.00	\$135.00	\$1,080.00	\$135.00	\$1,080.00
2573.607	Rapid Stabilization, Mn/DOT Method 3 Modified	M GAL	0.2	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$1,420.00	\$284.00	\$1,420.00	\$284.00
2573.610	Erosion Control Blankets, Category Netless Wood Blanket	SY	143.0	\$2.50	\$357.50	\$2.50	\$357.50	\$2.50	\$357.50
2575.535	Water	M GAL	4.8	\$35.00	\$168.00	\$38.00	\$182.40	\$38.00	\$182.40
			TOTAL SCHE	EDULE NO. 2	\$194,195.55		\$163,580.90		\$219,981.40
			TOTAL SCHE	DULE 1 & 2	\$303,911.10		\$271,482.50		\$358,675.00